
4800 West Copans Road
Coconut Creek, FL 33063City of Coconut Creek

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES 2018-
004

Name: Windmill Park Improvements Change Order
Construction

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:12/18/2017 City Commission

On agenda: Final action:1/11/2018 1/11/2018

Title: A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER, OR DESIGNEE, TO APPROVE A CHANGE
ORDER IN THE AMOUNT OF $64,542.50 TO MBR CONSTRUCTION, INC. FOR RESURFACING
OF THE EXISTING PARKING LOT AND INSTALLATION OF NEW CURBING AT WINDMILL PARK
ASSOCIATED WITH THE WINDMILL PARK IMPROVEMENT PROJECT.

Sponsors: Public Works Department

Indexes: Capital Improvements, Change Order, Public Works, Resolution, Windmill Park

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RESOLUTION 2018-004-Windmill Park Change Order Request, 2. CHANGE ORDER-Windmilll
Park, 3. EXHIBIT A-Windmill Park Change Order Request Breakdown, 4. BACKUP-Change Order 1-
Windmill Park

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City Commission1/11/2018 1

AGENDA ITEM REPORT

TITLE:

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER, OR DESIGNEE, TO APPROVE A CHANGE
ORDER IN THE AMOUNT OF $64,542.50 TO MBR CONSTRUCTION, INC. FOR RESURFACING
OF THE EXISTING PARKING LOT AND INSTALLATION OF NEW CURBING AT WINDMILL PARK
ASSOCIATED WITH THE WINDMILL PARK IMPROVEMENT PROJECT.

BACKGROUND:

The City Commission approved the award of a contract to MBR Construction, Inc. (Bid No. 09-21-16-
11) to construct improvements at Windmill Park. Some of the improvements include the addition of a
new parking lot and the paving of an existing grass parking lot. However, the plans and specifications
only included resealing of the pavement and did not address improving the existing asphalt parking
lot, which is in very poor condition, nor did it address damaged and non-compliant curbing issues.  To
that end, staff requested, and the City Commission approved, additional funding in the amount of
$80,000 in the Fiscal Year 2018 Budget for the purpose of addressing these issues.

DISCUSSION:

Resurfacing of the existing asphalt parking lot and installation of new curbing will provide a code
compliant and enhanced appearance throughout the park while extending the useful life of the
existing asphalt surface.

City of Coconut Creek Printed on 5/19/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: RES 2018-004, Version: 1

RECOMMENDATION:

Staff recommends approval of this Resolution.

FISCAL IMPACT:
REVENUES: $ 0
EXPENDITURES: $ 64,542.50
BUDGETED? Yes
NOTES: Funding will come from CIP Account 3171572-6878, Windmill Park Improvements.

City of Coconut Creek Printed on 5/19/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

