CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

City: City of Coconut Creek
4800 West Copans Road
Coconut Creek, FL 33063

Contractor: MBR Construction,Inc.

Windmill Park Improvements CIP
09-21-16-11

Purchase Order No.:

N/A (P'CM>

In compliance with specifications in the above referenced contract, the Contractor and the City do both
hereby agree that the Contractor shall make the following changes, additions or deletions to the work

specified in the plans/project and specifications.

Description:

Rain days and the preparation and recovery from Hurricane Irma have resulted in a total of sixteen (16)
days whereby work was not able to occur resulting in the need to extend the contract term. The resulting

new completion date would be April 5, 2018.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:
Original Contract Price:

$4,533,321
Previous Change Orders No. 1 to

$0

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME
Original Contract Time:

365 Days
Net change from previous Change Orders:

0

Contract Price pric-;r to this Change Order:

$4,533,321
Net increase/decrease of this Change Order:

Contract Time prior to this Change Order:

365 Days
Net increase/decrease of this Change Order:

$0 16

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders: | Contract Time with all approved Change Order:
$4,633,321 381 Days

REQUESTE@/ RECOMME

By/ D e 2117 ey 27 Date_/ / 2917

/Contrééﬁ)r

MECOMMENDED
e

\7\\0\\ Finance Director

Date/ ? 7

( Department Dir&Gtor

APPROVED
By /// ey / aﬂ/ Date /&/90//7
City Managef /



October 13. 2017

City of Coconut Creek

4800 West Copans Rd, Coconut Creek, FL 33063
Phone Number: (954) 545-6614

Attn: Brian Rosen, Project Manager

RE: WINDMILL PARK
700 Lyons Road, Coconut Creek, FL 33063
Time Extension Request

We were unable to work productively on the following days due to Rain and Hurricane Irma
delays. At this time we are requesting you grant us a time extension of sixteen (16) additional
days; and adjust our contract completion date accordingly.

Rain Days:
May 5th & 25th

June 5th, 6th 7th & 14th
August 3rd & 24th
September 26th
October 5th & 12th

Hurricane Days:

September 6th..... Start tie-down.
September 7th..... Tie-down.
September 8h...... Tie down.
September 11th... Hurricane Day.
September 12th... 1st day of Clean Up..

Sincerely;

g

Aﬁgc/hab’ﬁ.c Gss

MBR Construction, Inc.

1020 NW 51th Street, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309 - Phone (954) 486-8404 / Fax (954) 486-9579



