
CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 
  

 
City: City of Coconut 
Creek  

4800 West Copans Road 
Coconut Creek, FL 33063 
 

Contractor: MBR Construction, Inc. 

Project Name Windmill Park Improvements 
CIP 09-21-16-11 
Project No. 
 
 
Purchase Order No.: 0 

 

In compliance with specifications in the above referenced contract, the Contractor and the City do both 
hereby agree that the Contractor shall make the following changes, additions or deletions to the work 
specified in the plans/project and specifications. 
 
Description: 
Add overlay to existing parking lot.  Remove and install Type D curb to parking lot to replace broken and 
insufficient curbing.  
 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: 
 
Original Contract Price: 
 
$4,533,321.00 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME 
 
Original Contract Time: 
 
365 Days 

Previous Change Orders No. 1 to 1 
 
$0.00 

Net change from previous Change Orders: 
 
16 Days 

Contract Price prior to this Change Order: 
 
$4,533,321.00 

Contract Time prior to this Change Order: 
 
381 Days 

Net increase/decrease of this Change Order: 
 
$64,542.50 

Net increase/decrease of this Change Order: 
 
0 

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders: 
 
$4,597,863.50 

Contract Time with all approved Change Order: 
 
381 Days 

 

REQUESTED BY RECOMMENDED 
 
By  Date  By  Date  

Contractor Department Director 
 

RECOMMENDED APPROVED 
 
By  Date  By  Date  

Finance Director Mary C. Blasi, City Manager 

 
APPROVED AS TO FORM:          ATTEST: 
 
By___________________ Date_________       By______________________ Date________ 
   Terrill C. Pyburn, City Attorney             Leslie Wallace May, City Clerk 


